months ended March 31, 2022 incorporate by reference as Exhibit 99.2 to CERC’s Current Report on Form 8-K filed with the SEC on July 5, 2022; (iv)
the audited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations” included in CERC’s Annual Report on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2021 filed with the SEC on February 22, 2022;
and (v) the unaudited consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition
and Results of Operations” included in CERC’s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended March 31, 2022 filed with the SEC on
May 3, 2022.

3

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2022

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 4   $ 1   $ (75) (g)  $ 75 (o)  $ 5
Accounts receivable, net   426   134   —   —   560
Accrued unbilled revenues, net   209   76   —   —   285
Accounts and notes receivable–affiliated companies   17   —   —   (k)   —   (q)   17
Materials and supplies   85   19   —   —   104
Natural gas inventory   19   7   —   —   26
Non-trading derivative assets   —   28   —   —   28
Current taxes receivable   29   12   —   —   41
Regulatory assets   1,269   37   —   —   1,306
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   13   6   —   —   19

Total current assets   2,071   320   (75)   75   2,391

Property, Plant and Equipment:
Property, plant and equipment   8,140   5,151   —   —   13,291
Less: accumulated depreciation and amortization   2,143   1,743   —   —   3,886

Property, plant and equipment, net   5,997   3,408   —   —   9,405

Other Assets:
Goodwill   611   199   773  (e)   —   1,583
Regulatory assets   534   374   (11) (e)   —   897
Non-trading derivative assets   —   4   —   —   4
Other non-current assets   30   24   —   —   54

Total other assets   1,175   601   762   —   2,538

Total Assets   $ 9,243   $ 4,329   $ 687  $ 75  $ 14,334

4

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

March 31, 2022 (continued)

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Current Liabilities:

Current portion of long-term debt   $ 1,275   $ —   $ —   $ —   $ 1,275
Accounts payable   293   120   6 (h)   —   419
Accounts and notes payable–affiliated companies   147   197   —   —   344
Taxes accrued   82   57   22 (e)   —   161
Interest accrued   24   2   —   —   26
Customer deposits   63   30   —   —   93
Other current liabilities   105   39   —   —   144

Total current liabilities   1,989   445   28   —   2,462

Other Liabilities:
Deferred income taxes, net   879   416   (65) (e)   —   1,230
Benefit obligations   80   19   —   —   99
Regulatory liabilities   1,054   767   1 (e)   —   1,822
Other non-current liabilities   477   89   —   —   566

Total other liabilities   2,490   1,291   (64)   —   3,717

Long-Term Debt:
Long-term debt   1,905   96   296 (h)   75 (p)   3,071

   699 (i)
Long-term debt - affiliated companies   —   1,076   (1,076) (j)   —

Total long-term debt   1,905   1,172   (81)   75   3,071

Stockholder’s Equity:
Common stock   —   792   (792) (f)   —   —
Additional paid-in capital   1,553   —   804 (e)   —   3,778

   1,421 (f)
Retained earnings   1,296   629   (629) (f)   —   1,296
Accumulated other comprehensive income   10   —   —   —   10

Total stockholder’s equity   2,859   1,421   804   —   5,084

Total Liabilities and Stockholder’s Equity   $ 9,243   $ 4,329   $ 687  $ 75  $ 14,334

5

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Three Months Ended March 31, 2022

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Arkansas/
Oklahoma
Disposition

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $ 1,376  $ 378  $ (38) (a)  $ —   $ —   $ 1,716
Non-utility revenues   9   —   —   —   —   9

Total   1,385   378   (38)   —   —   1,725

Expenses:
Utility natural gas   857   176   (23) (a)   —   —   1,010
Non-utility cost of revenues, including

natural gas   1   —   —   —   —   1
Operation and maintenance   187   51   (3) (a)   —   —   235
Depreciation and amortization   72   36   (2) (a)   —   —   106
Taxes other than income taxes   56   20   (1) (a)   —   —   75

Total   1,173   283   (29)   —   —   1,427

Operating Income   212   95   (9)   —   —   298

Other Expense:
Gain on sale   557   —   (557) (b)   —   —   —
Interest expense and other finance charges   (21)   (11)   —   (4) (l)   (1) (r)   (33)

   (6) (m)
   10 (n)

Other income (expense), net   —   4   —   —   —   4

Total   536   (7)   (557)   —   (1)   (29)

Income From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes   748   88   (566)   —   (1)   269

Income tax expense (benefit)   194   19   (326) (c)   —   (d)   —   (s)   (115)
   (2) (d)

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 554  $ 69  $ (238)  $ —   $ (1)  $ 384

6

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2021

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Arkansas/
Oklahoma
Disposition

(Note 2)

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $ 3,191  $ 952  $ (485) (a)  $ —   $ —   $ 3,658
Non-utility revenues   57   —   —   —   —   57

Total   3,248   952   (485)   —   —   3,715

Expenses:
Utility natural gas   1,515   370   (222) (a)   —   —   1,663
Non-utility cost of revenues, including

natural gas   17   —   —   —   —   17
Operation and maintenance   790   182   (134) (a)   —   —   838
Depreciation and amortization   326   161   (66) (a)   —   —   421
Taxes other than income taxes   193   56   (25) (a)   —   —   224

Total   2,841   769   (447)   —   —   3,163

Operating Income   407   183   (38)   —   —   552

Other Expense:
Gain on sale   11   —   557  (b)   —   —   568
Interest expense and other finance charges   (103)   (45)   —   (14) (l)   (5) (r)   (156)

   (26) (m)
   (1) (e)
   38  (n)

Other income (expense), net   (10)   14   —   —   —   4

Total   (102)   (31)   557   (3)   (5)   416

Income From Continuing Operations Before
Income Taxes   305   152   519   (3)   (5)   968

Income tax expense (benefit)   51   21   326  (c)   (1) (d)   (1) (s)   387
   (9) (d)

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 254  $ 131  $ 202  $ (2)  $ (4)  $ 581

7

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2020

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $ 2,711  $ 768  $ —   $ —   $ 3,479
Non-utility revenues   52   —   —   —   52

Total   2,763   768   —   —   3,531

Expenses:
Utility natural gas   1,100   213   —   —   1,313
Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas   17   —   —   —   17
Operation and maintenance   798   199   —   —   997
Depreciation and amortization   304   137   —   —   441
Taxes other than income taxes   182   52   —   —   234

Total   2,401   601   —   —   3,002

Operating Income   362   167   —   —   529

Other Expense:
Interest expense and other finance charges   (111)   (44)   (14) (l)   (5) (r)   (163)

   (26) (m)
   (1) (e)
   38  (n)

Other income (expense), net   (7)   14   —   —   7

Total   (118)   (30)   (3)   (5)   (156)

Income From Continuing Operations Before Income
Taxes   244   137   (3)   (5)   373

Income tax expense (benefit)   97   20   (1) (d)   (1) (s)   115

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 147  $ 117  $ (2)  $ (4)  $ 258

8

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

Year Ended December 31, 2019

CERC

Historical

CEI North
and CEOH
Combined
Historical

Transaction
Accounting

Adjustments
Restructuring
(Notes 3 & 4)

Proposed
Financing

Adjustments
(Note 5)

CERC
Pro Forma
Combined

   (in millions)
Revenues:

Utility revenues   $  2,951  $  648  $  —   $  —   $  3,599
Non-utility revenues   67   —   —   —   67

Total   3,018   648   —   —   3,666

Expenses:
Utility natural gas   1,391   195   —   —   1,586
Non-utility cost of revenues, including natural gas   39   —   —   —   39
Operation and maintenance   824   208   —   —   1,032
Depreciation and amortization   293   115   —   —   408
Taxes other than income taxes   161   41   —   —   202

Total   2,708   559   —   —   3,267

Operating Income   310   89   —   —   399

Other Expense:
Interest expense and other finance charges   (116)   (42)   (13) (l)   (5) (r)   (166)

   (24) (m)
   (1) (e)
   35  (n)

Other income (expense), net   (8)   21   —   —   13

Total   (124)   (21)   (3)   (5)   (153)

Income From Continuing Operations Before Income Taxes   186   68   (3)   (5)   246
Income tax expense (benefit)   (3)   6   (1) (d)   (1) (s)   1

Income From Continuing Operations   $ 189  $ 62  $ (2)  $ (4)  $ 245

9

CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION

(1) Basis of presentation

The following unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements are based on the historical consolidated financial statements of
CERC and the historical combined financial statements of CEI North and CEOH as adjusted to give effect to the Arkansas/Oklahoma Disposition, the
Restructuring and other transactions described herein (together, the transactions). The unaudited pro forma condensed combined statements of income